by Market Maker to the Offer (“Market Maker reservation portion”). The Offer less the Market Maker

reservation portion i.e. Offer of [●] equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up is hereinafter

referred to as the “Net Offer”. The Offer and the Net Offer will constitute [●] % and [●] % respectively of the

post issue paid up equity share capital of the company.

OBJECTS OF THE OFFER

We intend to utilize the proceeds of the Fresh Offer, in the manner set forth below:

(Rs. In lakhs)

Sr. No. Particulars Amount

1)  Working Capital Requirements [●]

2)  General corporate purpose [●]

3)  * Offer Expenses [●]

 Total [●]

*As on January 18, 2023, our Company has incurred a sum of Rs. 10.66 Lakhs towards Offer expenses vide

certificate dated January 18, 2023 issued by M/s A N Garg & Company.

Page 17 of 235

SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group (Individuals and
company):

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder

Pre – Issue Post – Issue

No. of Equity

Shares

% of Pre-

Issue Capital

No. of Equity

Shares

% of Post-

Issue Capital

(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI)

 Promoters

1.  Mr. Ajay Kumar Bansal 53,15,520 67.63% 53,15,520 49.71%

2.  Mr. Vipul  Bansal 10,80,000 13.74% 10,80,000 10.10%

 Promoter Group

1.  Mrs. Parveen Bansal 6,96,000 8.86% 6,96,000 6.51%

2.  M/s. Ajay Kumar & sons HUF 5,76,000 7.33% 5,76,000 5.39%

3.  Mr. Anish Bansal 96,000 1.22% 96,000 0.90%

4.  Mrs. Manvee Bansal 48,000 0.61% 48,000 0.45%

5.  Mrs. Nikita Bansal 48,000 0.61% 48,000 0.45%

 Total 78,59,520 100.00% 78,59,520 73.50%

SUMMARY OF RESTATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars
September

30, 2022
As at March 31

2022 2021 2020

Share Capital 261.98 261.98 16.37 16.37

Net Worth 1,157.06 829.47 479.16 206.00

Total Revenue 5,832.38 13,363.93 7,315.18 3,120.08

Profit After Tax 327.58 350.32 273.16 175.49

Earnings per share (in Rs.) 12.50 13.37 166.83 107.18

NAV per equity (in Rs.) 44.17 31.66 292.63 125.81

Total Borrowing  1,143.62 1,545.73 1,706.31 1,492.79

AUDITOR QUALIFICATIONS

There is no Auditor’s qualification which has not been given effect to in the Restated Financial Statements.

SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

The brief details of the outstanding litigations are as follows:

LITIGATIONS RELATING TO THE GROUP COMPANY/ENTITY

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No. Types of Proceedings
No. of

Cases
Amount to the extent quantifiable

(in Lakhs)
LITIGATIONS INVOLVING OUR COMPANY
Litigation matters against our Company

1)   Criminal Matter  - -
2)   Civil Matter  - -
3)   Tax matters  - -
4) TDS Matter 1 0.20

[…]

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(C1) Shares - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Page 51 of 235

underlyin

g DRs

(C2)

Shares

held by

Employee

Trusts

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

  Total 7 78,59,520 - - 78,59,520 100% 78,59,520

78,59,520 100% -

78,59,520

Notes

i. As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus 1 Equity Shares holds 1 vote.

ii. Shall be locked-in on or before the date of allotment in this Offer.

iii. Our Company will file the shareholding pattern of our Company, in the form prescribed under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 one day prior to the listing

of the equity shares. The shareholding pattern will be uploaded on the website of NSE (National Stock Exchange Emerge platform) before commencement of trading of such

Equity Shares.

Page 52 of 235

B. Shareholding of our Promoters and Promoter Group

The table below presents the current shareholding pattern of our Promoters and Promoter Group. (Individuals

and company)

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder

Pre – Issue Post – Issue

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Pre-

Issue Capital

No. of

Equity

Shares

% of Post-

Issue Capital

 Promoters

1.  Mr. Ajay Kumar Bansal 53,15,520 67.63% 53,15,520 49.71%

2.  Mr. Vipul  Bansal 10,80,000 13.74% 10,80,000 10.10%

 Promoter Group

3.  Mrs. Parveen Bansal 6,96,000 8.86% 6,96,000 6.51%

4.  M/s. Ajay Kumar & sons HUF 5,76,000 7.33% 5,76,000 5.39%

5.  Mr. Anish Bansal 96,000 1.22% 96,000 0.90%

6.  Mrs. Manvee Bansal 48,000 0.61% 48,000 0.45%

7.  Mrs. Nikita Bansal 48,000 0.61% 48,000 0.45%

 Total 78,59,520 100.00% 78,59,520 73.50%

The average cost of acquisition of or subscription to Equity Shares by our Promoters is set forth in the table

below:

Name of the Promoters No. of Shares held Average cost of Acquisition (in Rs.)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Bansal 53,15,520 0.03

Mr. Vipul Bansal 10,80,000 0.02

11. The List of the Shareholders of the Company holding 1% or more of the paid up share capital

As on the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus:

S No. Name of the Shareholders Number of Equity Shares

Shareholding as a

% of total no. of

shares

1.  Mr. Ajay Kumar Bansal 53,15,520 67.63%

2.  Mr. Vipul Bansal 10,80,000 13.74%